
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046401-2025 

Contract

Legionella Risk Assessments

Gateshead Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-046401
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04db4f  
Published 6 August 2025, 10:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gateshead Borough Council

Civic Centre, Regent Terrace

Gateshead

NE81HH

Contact

Fiona Jamieson

Email

FionaJamieson@gateshead.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1914335981

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046401-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046401-2025
mailto:FionaJamieson@gateshead.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gateshead.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Legionella Risk Assessments

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90721000 - Environmental safety services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract has been put in place to comple of Legionella Risk Assessments for
approximately 57 Schools and approximately 132 non-domestic Council buildings. The

https://www.gateshead.gov.uk


Page 3 to 5

Council reserve the right to add or remove buildings throughout the life of the contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £95,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Gateshead Council have put in place a contract for a contractor to complete Legionella
Risk Assessments for approximately 57 Schools and approximately 132 non-domestic
Council buildings. The Council reserve the right to add or remove buildings throughout the
life of the contract.

The purpose of the contract is to appoint a fully qualified, experienced contractor to carry
out a detailed Legionella Risk Assessments, providing the supporting documentation
including a detailed written scheme of control for each school and one standard written
scheme of control for council buildings

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x 12 Month extensions



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-003579

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Legionella Risk Assessments

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 August 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northumbrian Water limited

Durham

/Notice/003579-2025


Page 5 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Companies House

2366703

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £95,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Gateshead Council

Gateshead

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-14T10:08:49+0100
	TCPDF




